
Dear Prof. Merino,  

Thank you so much for all your commitment in helping us to improve this study. We accepted all of your suggestions. Our 

modifications in the manuscript revised by you are highlighted in yellow. If necessary, please, fell free to make changes in this 

new revised version.  

We continue to be available to answer any questions that you find necessary.  

Best regards,  

Fatima  

-----------------------------------------------------------------  

1) Abstract: May need editing  

Answer: Accepted.  

 

2) Page 8, line 1: Why? Who gets the MRI?  

Answer: This is now explained in the text.  

 

3) Page 8, paragraph 2: This is not clear. These are criteria for inclusion in the present study or are these criteria for referral to 

the AADC?  

Answer: This is now explained in the text.  

 

4) Page 8, paragraph 3: Should this paragraph go in the discussion?  

Answer: This paragraph was moved to the discussion.  

 

5) Page 9, paragraph 2: Not sure what this means  

Answer: We opted to remove the first two sentences of this paragraph, as they were not clear.  

 

6) Page 9, paragraph 2, line 8: Reference format  

Answer: The reference was added to the text.  

 

7) Page 10, paragraph 1: How was the determination made?  

Answer: This is now described in page 8, line 2. It can also be included here, if you consider this way to be better  

 

8) Page 10, paragraph 2: This may not be necessary  

Answer: We consider this information to be important for radiologists. However, we agree to delete it, if you consider that this 

is not necessary.  

 

9) Page 10, paragraph 4: This should go to the results.  

Answer: This sentence is now added to the results (page 15, line 12).  

 

10) Page 13, paragraph 1: Confirm that only 6 were tested.  

Answer: The test was performed in six children and all six children were tested positive.  

 

11) Page 22, paragraph 1: This is repeating results.  

Answer: Accepted.  

 

12) Page 22, paragraph 1, line 9: Qualitative?  

Answer: The decrease in brain volume was evaluated by qualitative visual inspection.  

 

13) Page 23, line 3: This does not add to the discussion on the fetal neuroimaging.  

Answer: We believe that the findings of this anatomopathologic study supports our findings even though it is not related to 

neuroimaging, as neuroimaging “reflects the histopathology” of the brain.  

 

14) Page 23, line 10: Why was this not a problem in your study? Need to explain further.  

Answer: This is now explained following this sentence (page 23, line 13).  

 

15) Page 26, paragraph 2, line 5: This statement needs a reference. In what other settings can we see this pattern  

 

Answer: This information is now added to this paragraph.  

 

16) Page 26, paragraph 2, line 9: Not sure what this adds  

Answer: This sentence was removed.  

 

17) Page 27, paragraph 1, line 5: is this the name of the condition.  

Answer: Yes, this condition is described in reference 22.  

 

18) Page 27, paragraph 2: This finding refers to the presence of cortical malformations OR cortical malformations in the frontal 

lobes? The next sentence implies it is the presence of cortical malformations themselves, not the location, that is important. 

What about other infections?  

Answer: Frontal lobe predominance has not been described in other infections. Cortical malformations are present in other CNS 

infections, but it is not common in toxoplasmosis.  

 

19) Page 27, paragraph 3, line 4: How common? How do the frequencies compare between these studies and yours?  

Answer: This information was added to the sentence.  



 

20) Page 28, first paragraph: The information on these 3 paragraphs could be reorganized and shortened to a single paragraph 

on the new condition and how it is diagnosed.  

Answer: These paragraphs were combined.  

 

21) Page 28, paragraph 2: This paragraph really goes beyond the data and does not add to the discussion.  

Answer: This paragraph was excluded.  

 

 

 


